

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

February 06, 2022

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 007 s.2022

To: Grade Leaders

Advisers

All others concerned

CONDUCT OF OCULAR INSPECTION FOR NATIONAL ELECTION

- To promote the people's free of the right of suffrage in a safe, convenient, and accessible voting center/polling place in this time of pandemic, this office announces the conduct of ocular inspection for National Election by Commission of Election (COMELEC) – San Jose del Monte, Bulacan, Region III on February 08, 2022.
- 2. All teachers are asked to make needed preparations in accordance with IATF and DOH guidelines, as well as to ensure the safeness in their respective rooms or spaces, particularly those designated as polling centers or precincts, on the day of the National Election.
- 3. Attached here is the schedule of inspection of polling centers.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

DIANALYN A. PALAGANAS PhD

Principal II



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 ● **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY
GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY



Republic of the Philippines

COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS

Office of the Election Officer

Office	of the Election Officer	
San Jose	del Monte City, Bulacan	
SCHEDULE OF IN	SPECTION OF POLLING CENTER	S
	GROUP 1	
NAME OF SCHOOL	DATE OF INSPECTION	BRGY/S
SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CENTRAL SCHOOL	FEBRUARY 7, 2022	POBLACION I AND POBLACION
SAN JOSE NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL		FRANCISCO HOMES-YAKAL
FRANCISCO HOMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		FRANCISCO HOMES-NARRA
MULAWIN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL		FRANCISCO HOMES-MULAWIN
GUIJO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		FRANCISCO HOMES-GUIJO
GUMAOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		GUMAOC CENTRAL, EAST AND WE
GAYA-GAYA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	FEBRUARY 8, 2022	GAYA-GAYA
MARANGAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		GAYA-GAYA
GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		GRACEVILLE
GRACEVILLE NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL		GRACEVILLE
TUNGKONG MANGGA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		TUNGKONG MANGGA
BARANGAY ACTIVITY CENTER AND BARANGAY	FEBRUARY 9, 2022	CIUDAD REAL
MULTIPURPOSE HALL BUILDING 2		
SAN MANUEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		SAN MANUEL
BARANGAY HALL, MAHARLIKA		MAHARLIKA
KAYPIAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL		KAYPIAN
SANTO CRISTO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		SANTO CRISTO
PARADISE FARMS COMMUNITY SCHOOL	FEBRUARY 10, 2022	KAYBANBAN
SAN ROQUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		SAN ROQUE
KAKAWATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		PARADISE III
SAN ISIDRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		SAN ISIDRO
KARAHUME TRIBAL HALL		IP- SAN ISIDRO
SCHEDULE OF IN	SPECTION OF POLLING CENTER	S
	GROUP 2	
SAN JOSE DEL MONTE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	FEBRUARY 7, 2022	MUZON
BENITO NIETO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (MUZON ES)		
MUZON HIGH SCHOOL		
MUZON (PABAHAY 2000) ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		
DANIEL A. AVENA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	FEBRUARY 8, 2022	DULONG BAYAN
SAPANG PALAY PROPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		SAPANG PALAY
SAN RAFAEL (BBH) ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		SAN RAFAEL MOTHER, I,III,IV AND
BAGONG BUHAY E ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		FATIMA I, II, III,IV AND V
BAGONG BUHAY F ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		SAN PEDRO
STA. CRUZ (BBD) ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	FRBRUARY 9, 2022	SANTA CRUZ I,II,III,IV AND V
SAN MARTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (BBC)		SAN MARTIN I,II,III AND IV
BAGONG BUHAY B ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		BAGONG BUHAY I,II AND III
BAGONG BUHAY I ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (LAWANG PA		LAWANG PARI, ASSUMPTION, SANTO NIÑO I AND II & ST. MARTIN DE PORRES
BAGONG BUHAY G ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		CITRUS
BAGONG BUHAY A ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		MINUYAN I,II,III,IV AND V
TOWERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (BRGY. MINUYAN		MINUYAN PROPER
TOWERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BRGY. SANTO CR		SANTO CRISTO
MINUYAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		MINUYAN PROPER



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 ● **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph



